
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

SENATE BILL 171

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

RICHARD M. ROMERO

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A PUBLIC SERVICE PARTNERSHIP

INITIATIVE TO ESTABLISH A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN AREA COLLEGES AND

UNIVERSITIES AND LOCAL COMMUNITIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Three hundred thousand dollars

($300,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

commission on higher education for expenditure in fiscal year

1997 for the purpose of organizing and selecting participants

for a public service partnership initiative.  In organizing the

initiative, the commission on higher education shall provide for

the selection of participants and the distribution of awards to

selected participating colleges and universities in an amount

not to exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per award. 

Awards shall be expended by the participating educational



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

institution to form a partnership with a local community service

provider.  The partnership developed shall use educational

institution resources to address issues and concerns in the

local community.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the

general fund.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 24, 1996

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 171

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT

TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the EDUCATION

COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0171CC1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 6, 1996

Mr. President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 171

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that

it DO PASS, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109423.1

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  5  For  1  Against

Yes: 5

No:      Lyons

Excused: Benavides, Duran, Carraro, Scott

Absent: None

S0171ED1


	SB0171
	SCC1
	SEC1

