1	SENATE BILL 171
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	RICHARD M. ROMERO
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A PUBLIC SERVICE PARTNERSHIP
12	INITIATIVE TO ESTABLISH A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN AREA COLLEGES AND
13	UNIVERSITIES AND LOCAL COMMUNITIES.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONThree hundred thousand dollars
17	( $\$300,000$ ) is appropriated from the general fund to the
18	commission on higher education for expenditure in fiscal year
19	1997 for the purpose of organizing and selecting participants
20	for a public service partnership initiative. In organizing the
21	initiative, the commission on higher education shall provide for
22	the selection of participants and the distribution of awards to
23	selected participating colleges and universities in an amount
24	not to exceed fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) per award.
25	Awards shall be expended by the participating educational

. 109423. 1

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

		1	institution to form a partnership with a local community service
		2	provider. The partnership developed shall use educational
		3	institution resources to address issues and concerns in the
		4	local community. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
		5	remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the
		6	general fund.
		7	- 2 -
		8	
		9	
		10	
		11	
		12	
		13	
		14	
		15	
		16	
	ete	17	
	delete	18	
	" +	19	
	rial	20	
	<b>mte</b>	21	
	Ē	22	
[bracketed mterial]	cket	23	
	[ <del>bra</del>	24	
		25	
			. 109423. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u>

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE			
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996			
	3				
	4				
	5	JANUARY 24, 1996			
	6				
	7	Mr. President:			
	8				
	9	Your <b>COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE</b> , to whom has been referred			
	10				
	11	SENATE BILL 171			
	12				
	13	has had it under consideration and finds same to be <b>GERMANE</b> , PURSUANT			
	14	TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the <b>EDUCATION</b>			
	15	COMMITTEE.			
	16				
lelete	17	Respectfully submitted,			
del e	18				
= +	19				
ri al	20				
[ <del>bracketed_mterial]</del>	21				
ed	22				
<del>cket</del>	23	SENATOR MANNY M ARAGON, Chairman			
[bra	24				
-	25				
		. 109423. 1			

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u>

Adopted		Not Adopted	
luopeeu	(Chi ef Cl erk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
S0171CC1			
. 109423	3. 1		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996
	3	
	4	
	5	February 6, 1996
	6	
	7	Mr. President:
	8	
	9	Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
	10	
	11	SENATE BILL 171
	12	
	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that
	14	it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the <b>FINANCE COMMITTEE.</b>
	15	
	16	Respectfully submitted,
<u>w</u> lete	17	
= <b>ne</b>	18 19	
	15 20	
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [bracketed_mterial]	20 21	Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman
l ma	22	
score tetee	23	
<u>ders</u> rack	24	
5 £	25	Adopted Not Adopted
		(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)
		. 109423. 1

```
Date _____
 1
 2
    The roll call vote was <u>5</u> For <u>1</u> Against
 3
     Yes:
               5
 4
              Lyons
 5
     No:
 6
     Excused: Benavides, Duran, Carraro, Scott
     Absent:
 7
               None
 8
 9
10
     S0171ED1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
       . 109423. 1
```

[bracketed mterial] = delete <u> Underscored material = new</u>